Employees will report a lost or stolen tool to the Employer. 

16.04 Safety Boot Allowance 

The Employer will provide a boot reimbursment allowance for CSA approved safety 
footwear of up to one hundred ($100) dollars: 

For new Employees after working one thousand and forty (1040) hours; and 
For existing Employees after working two thousand and eighty (2080) hours from 
their last boot reimbursment allowance. 

Employees must submit proof of purchase for reimbursement. 

16.05 Uniforms 

The following uniform will be supplied to employees once per calender year: